International for the six months ended 30 June 2023, had the Proposed Transaction occurred on 1 January 2023
for the statement of comprehensive income and as at 30 June 2023 for the statement of financial position.

8.3 The Pro Forma Financial Information contained in Annexure 1 has been prepared using accounting policies that
comply with IFRS and that are consistent with those applied in the annual financial statements of Sun
International for the financial year ended 31 December 2022. The Pro Forma Financial Information, which is the
responsibility of the Directors, is provided for illustrative purposes only and, because of its pro forma nature,
may not fairly present Sun International’s actual financial position, changes in equity, results of operations or
cash flow.

8.4 The Pro Forma Financial Information set out below and in Annexure 1 should be read in conjunction with the
Independent Auditor’s assurance report thereon, set out in Annexure 2.

8.5 The notes to the Pro Forma Financial Information and the assumptions thereto are set out in Annexure 1.
Extracts from the Pro Forma Financial Information of Sun International are set out below:

Before the After the Percentage
Proposed Proposed change3

Transaction1 Transaction2 (%)

Basic earnings per Share (cents) 171 124 (27.4)
Headline earnings per Share (cents) 173 157 (9.0)
Adjusted headline per Share (cents) 197 214 8.4
Diluted basic earnings per Share 168 122 (27.4)
Diluted headline earnings per Share (cents) 170 155 (9.0)
Diluted adjusted headline earnings per Share (cents) 194 210 8.4
NAV per Share (cents) 703 670 (4.6)
NTAV per Share (cents) (114)  (2 519) (2 115.5)
Weighted average number of Shares in issue (000’s) 243 666 243 666

Weighted average shares in issue for basic (’000) 244 496 244 496
Adjustment for dilutive share awards (’000) 3 999 3 999

Weighted average shares in issue for diluted (’000) 248 495 248 495

25

Notes:

1. The financial information in the “Before” column has been extracted, without adjustment, from the
Sun International Interim Results 2023.

2. Represents the NAV, Tangible NAV, EPS and HEPS after the effects of the Proposed Transaction. Refer to
Annexure 1 for detailed notes on the Proposed Transaction adjustments.

3. Represents the percentage movement as a result of the Proposed Transaction, being the percentage
movement from column 1 to column 2.

9. HISTORICAL FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE PEERMONT GROUP

9.1 In compliance with the Listings Requirements, the historical financial information of the Peermont Group for the